Town of Afton County of Chenango May 11, 2022 7 PM

Present at this special conference call meeting were Supervisor John Lawrence; Councilmen Robert Tallmadge, and Jamie Baciuska.

Motion to nominate Eileen Tallmadge, of 109 Co Rd 17, Afton NY, as a member of the Board of Assessment(BOA) Review as of May 11, 2022. Having a five year term. Eileen will be replacing Barbara Johnson.

Motion to approve made by Jamie Baciuska, seconded by Robert Tallmadge All in favor, motion so carried

She will be asked to attend the training on May 12, 2022.

Roll Call Vote for Eileen Tallmadge as a member of the BOA.

	YES	NO	Absent/Abstain
Supervisor John Lawrence	X		
Council member Robert Tallmadge	X		
Council member Calvin Tallmadge			X
Council member Jamie Baciuska	X		
Council member Chris Warren			X

Approved this 11th day of May 2022 by the Town of Afton, Town Board

Motion to adjourn, at 7:05pm, motion made by Jamie Baciuska, seconded by Robert Tallmadge, all in favor, Approved

Sandra D Reiling Clerk of the Board